

Form PTO-1595

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office

	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Mark D. Matzner	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
	Name: S.P.M. Flow Control, Inc. Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying parti						
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 7601 Wyatt Drive	-				
X Assignment Security Agreement Other	Merger Change of Name City: Fort Worth State: Texas Zip Code: 76108					
Execution Date: 12/08/2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _Yes X No					
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	umbers(s):	-				
If this document is being filed together	r with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Pate nt Application No.(s) Attorne 061	ey Docket No. B. Patent No.(s) 19JB.044216					
Ac	dditional numbers attached:Yes _X_No					
5. Name and address of party to who concerning docu ment should be m	om correspondence 6.Total number of applications and patents involved 1 ailed:	-				
Na me: James E. Bradley Internal Address: Bracewell & Patters	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)) \$40.00 Enclosed X Charge deposit account	بر 8				
Street Address::711 Louisiana, Suite	2900	40.00 DP				
Cit y: Houston State: T	8. Deposit Account No.: Bracewell & Patterson 50-0259 Texas ZIP: 77002 (0619JB.044216) (attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	10134				
		0005				
		ANABI1 00000057 11				

12/20/2004 ANABI: 01 FC:8021

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Jame s E. Bradley

Na me of Person Signing

Signature Janes C. Sudley

_ Date Dec 16 '04

for Bracewell & Patterson, LLP

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document. 3

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

HOUSTON\1795444.1

PATENT REEL: 016107 FRAME: 0311

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. 0619JB.044216

WHEREAS, I, Mark D. Matzner, a citizen of the United States, residing at 2009 Tarver, Burleson, Texas 76028, have invented new and useful improvements in

FLOWLINE CLAMP CONNECTOR

for which applica			for Letters P	atent, sai	id appli	ication be	ing ex	xecuted	by me on
the date of	12	13	 2004, and	further	being	identified	by A	Attorney'	s Docket
0619JB.044216.	•	•							

WHEREAS, S.P.M. Flow Control, Inc., a corporation of the State of Texas, having a principal place of business at 7601 Wyatt Drive, Fort Worth, Texas 76108, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in said application and my Letters Patent that may issue thereon.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign to said corporation, both in and for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, all my title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and any patent which may issue thereon, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, plus all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America.

I further hereby assign and transfer to said corporation whatever cause of action I may have for past or present infringement of said invention, together with the right to bring suit for any such infringement and to seek and receive damages and other relief arising from any such infringement.

I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title and said invention, applications and patents, and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to said corporation.

PATENT REEL: 016107 FRAME: 0312 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this Assignment on the 3 day of

DECEMBER, 2004.

Mark D. Matzner/

THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF Tarrant

Before me personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the foregoing assignment to be his voluntary act and deed on the $\frac{8}{2}$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$.

LAURA PELLAND
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
SEPTEMBER 18, 2006

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

My Commission Expires: 9-18-06

SEAL

HOUSTON\1786081.1

RECORDED: 12/16/2004

PATENT REEL: 016107 FRAME: 0313